

Schools, Pahlam  
(JMM) Pahlam

**OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PHE, DIVISION  
BIJBEHARA**

Name : Sajad Ahmad Hamdani

S/O Hamidullah Hamdani

R/O Bijbehara

Regd. No:-65/DEE/SE/Hyd/Ang/2004-05

No/PHB: 4302-04

Dated: 31-8-2021

GST. No:- 01ADT PH8469612B

**Adv. Cost Rs: 3.29 Lacs**

**Alloted Rs: 3.118 Lacs**

**Subject:-** Providing water supply M/s Dangerpora, P/s Wani mohalla Hangalpawa, P/s Sheikh Mohalla Moochi Mohalla, P/s Naibasti Joibal, P/s Logripora , M/s Badigam, SSA Mandi Batkoot, M/s Palpoora and M/s Hassanoor under the jurisdiction of Jal Shakti Sub Division Pahalgam..

**Reference** Your Tender in response to this office E- NIT 12 of 2021-22 issued vide NO. PHB/ 2900-2925 dated: 27.07.2021 & this office Letter of intent No:PHB/3580-82 Dated: 10.08.2021

For & on behalf of Lt. Governor of J&K (UT), contract for above noted work is here by fixed with you on the following quoted rates :-

Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	Qty	Units	Rate	Amount
1.00	Earth work in excavation by manual means in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed: (40% ordinary Rock & 60% all kinds of soil)	139.70	CUM	648.580	90607
2.00	Laying and fitting of G I. pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and Earth work.				
2.10	25mm dia Pipe	198.00	Mtr	30.650	6069
2.20	20mm dia Pipe	892.00	Mtr	20.250	18063
3.00	Structural steel work in single section, fixed with or without connecting plate, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete	836.00	kg	98.000	81928
4.00	P/Laying of stone soiling dry hand packed	2.06	Cum	616.400	1270
5.00	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with: 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	6.17	Cum	6400.000	39488
6.00	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for:				
6.10	Foundations, footings, bases of columns etc. for mass concrete.	17.64	SQM	262.300	4627
7.00	P/f of pipe specials tees, bends, unions, elbows, Nipples etc				
7.01	20 mm dia nipple	54.00	No	100.000	5400
7.02	50x50x20 mm tee	1.00	No	100.000	100
7.03	Tankey nipple	8.00	No	100.000	800
7.04	Bal cock	8.00	No	400.000	3200
7.05	25 mm union	6.00	No	120.000	720
7.06	20 mm union	36.00	No	110.000	3960
7.07	20 mm GV	10.00	No	350.00	3500

7.08	25 mm elbow	4.00	No	100.000	490
7.09	20 mm elbow	54.00	No	100.000	5400
7.10	40x20 mm tee	3.00	No	90.000	270
7.11	25x20 mm tee	7.00	No	80.000	560
7.12	20x20 mm tee	13.00	No	50.000	650
7.13	20x15 R/S	13.00	No	60.000	780
8.00	Filling available excavated earth (excl. Rock) in trenches plinth sides of foundation etc in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth consolidating each layer by ramming & watering lead upto 50mtrs & lift upto 1.50 meter	125.72	Cum	170.000	21372
9.00	Providing and placing on terrace (at all floor levels) polyethylene water storage tank ISI : 12701 marked, with cover and suitable locking arrangement and making necessary holes for inlet, outlet and overflow pipes but without fittings and the base support for tank	1000.00	Ltr	11.250	11250
10.00	Carriage of material from Different sources to nearest dumping site of work incl loading, unloading & stacking by mechanical transport				
10.10	Cement / steel avg 50 kms				
10.20	Sand/ Agg. avg 50 kms	2.78	MT	541.390	1505
10.30	Stone soling Avg 10kms	8.30	cum	609.020	5055
11.00	Extra carriage of material by manual labours from dumping site up to actual site of work Avg.200mtrs	2.10	cum	287.320	603
11.10	Cement				
11.21	Steel	1.98	MT	191.940	380
11.30	Sand/ Agg.	.80	MT	327.000	262
11.40	25/20 mm dia GI pipe	8.33	cum	354.980	2957
		2.07	MT	327.000	677
<b>Total:</b>					<b>311852.3</b>

R&Q Checked

Head Draftsman

Executive Engineer  
PHE, Division Bijbehara

**Terms & Conditions**

1	The cost of work should in no case exceed beyond <b>Rs. 3.118 lacs (Rupees ThreeLac eleven thousand eight hundred only).</b>
2	The work shall have to be completed within a period of <b>10 days</b> from the date of issuance of this allotment order failing which penalty upto 10% of the total value of contract shall be imposed upon you.
3	Earnest money deposited by you vide CDR. No.3104196 J&K Bank dated: 23.08.2021 for Rs: 9870= is being retained as security deposit and shall be released only after successful completion of the work and expiry of defect clause.
4	You have to attend the Divisional Office along with your enlistment card for drawl of agreement within three days from the date of issuance of this allotment order. However non drawl of agreement will not prevent the contract from being enforced upon you
5	All other terms & conditions will remain same as laid down in the original NIT / PWD form No 25- double. And FC-33

**Copy to the :-**

- 1 Superintending Engineer Hyd. Circle Anantnag for favour of information
- 2 Assistant Executive Engineer PHE Sub -Division Pahalgam for information & necessary action. He will ensure the completion of work within the stipulated time period and strictly in accordance with approved proposals, besides the amount of work does not exceed beyond the provision of allotment in any case for which he shall be personally responsible.